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# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 HOVIKYAN, Eduard ARM 58 1/24/1998
2 MAHRINGER, Josef AUT 10 7/2/1997
3 MULLER, Luis AUT 270 9/14/1998
4 THEWANGER, Emil AUT 153 2/23/1999
5 BLOMMAERT, Felix BEL 151 1/23/1998
6 LAPIN, Simon BEL 44 9/6/1997
7 PONCIN, Nicolas BEL 95 12/28/1998
8 ROUDBAR, Samuel BEL 192 1/13/1998
9 DUBOUSKI, Pavel BLR 117 1/6/1997
10 KARPOV, Viacheslav BLR 150 11/3/1997
11 MIKHALKOU, Pavel BLR 249 11/18/1999
12 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry BLR 376 5/27/1999
13 DIKOV, Plamen BUL 123 10/27/1998
14 KRALEV, Presiyan BUL 507 5/15/1998
15 SOLA, Jakov CRO 280 4/28/1999
16 D'AMICO, Kristian CZE 72 4/22/1997
17 JURKA, Jakub CZE 27 6/13/1999
18 JURKA, Tomas CZE 218 1/20/1997
19 LOKAJ, Vaclav CZE 167 9/9/1998
20 ALEXANDERSEN, Nicolaj DEN 194 8/16/1998
21 KNUDSEN, Kenneth DEN 40 10/17/1997
22 LINNEMANN, Christian Schack DEN 36 3/25/1997
23 BALMORI, Diego ESP 466 2/20/1999
24 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier ESP 458 11/2/1998
25 NIETO, Guillermo ESP 185 5/1/1999
26 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, Javier ESP 273 9/13/1997
27 DJATSUK, Filipp EST 419 2/12/1999
28 ESKOV, Ruslan EST 98 9/9/1998
29 GEDZO, Andzej EST 116 9/30/1999
30 GUSAROV, Klim EST 219 5/5/1998
31 KILJANDER, Oskar FIN 211 10/2/1999
32 PANELIUS, Rufus FIN 366 2/21/1997
33 SAVELAINEN, Joonas FIN 238 5/9/1999
34 TAURIAINEN, Topias FIN 240 3/9/1999
35 CANNONE, Romain FRA 19 4/12/1997
36 DORIGO, Clement FRA 5 9/29/1997
37 GALLY, Aymerick FRA 90 3/30/1997
38 NGUEFACK, Lilian FRA 51 7/28/1999
39 COOPER, Matthew GBR 198 6/17/1998
40 DICKINSON, Matthew GBR 204 6/20/1999
41 JORDAN, Owen GBR 139 9/23/1998
42 SINCLAIR, Aml GBR 145 4/6/1997
43 BRAUN, Rico GER 13 9/29/1997
44 BUSCH, Max GER 120 3/7/1997
45 KNECHTL, Lukas GER 96 2/24/1997
46 UNTERHAUSER, Samuel GER 24 7/12/1997
47 FILIPPOUSIS, Ioannis GRE 407 5/30/1998
48 KYPRAIOS, Spyridon GRE 403 9/30/1997
49 ANDRASFI, Tibor HUN 23 12/10/1999
50 KOCH, Mate Tamas HUN 41 7/18/1999
51 NAGY, David HUN 37 7/14/1999
52 SIKLOSI, Gergely HUN 2 9/4/1997
53 SLATER, Philip IRL 118 3/6/1997
54 VERDON, Paul IRL 261 2/20/1999
55 GALPER, Stanislav ISR 126 1/10/1999
56 GUTMAN, Adi ISR 182 8/8/1997
57 LACHIANI, Tomer ISR 549 12/16/1998
58 PIZENBERG, Jacob ISR 80 10/25/1999
59 BUZZACCHINO, Gianpaolo ITA 17 11/29/1999
60 CUOMO, Valerio ITA 1 4/18/1998
61 MARTINI, Cosimo ITA 12 1/27/1997
62 VISMARA, Federico ITA 6 7/10/1997
63 JUKNA, Rokas LTU 367 6/25/1999



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
64 SALOKAS, Arnas LTU 411 10/26/1998
65 DERKSEN, Ruben NED 296 1/1/2000
66 KEPPEL, Colin NED 175 8/13/1998
67 POSTMA, Randy NED 70 8/17/1999
68 TULEN, Rafael NED 92 6/1/1997
69 ALFHEIM, Fabian NOR 392 3/11/1999
70 ELIASSEN, Ferdinand NOR 130 3/9/1998
71 GEITUNG, Tomas NOR 464 7/27/2000
72 RAEDER, Anton NOR 528 6/18/1999
73 BIELEC, Maciej POL 7 9/17/1997
74 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech POL 49 12/8/1999
75 MICHALAK, Damian POL 45 4/4/1999
76 STASZULONEK, Bartosz POL 21 7/1/1997
77 ALVES, Goncalo POR 158 8/3/1998
78 BARTISSOL, Jose POR 97 2/5/1997
79 CRUZ, Joao Rodrigo POR 365 6/8/1998
80 ONOFRE, Rafael POR 294 8/24/1998
81 DABIJA, Adrian ROU 9 2/19/1997
82 MACSKA, Adam ROU 181 4/28/2000
83 OPREA, Mihail ROU 440 3/24/1998
84 SZEP, Marton ROU 224 1/11/1998
85 BRUEV, Georgiy RUS 3 9/27/1997
86 BUYANOV, Georgiy RUS 144 5/12/1997
87 KNYSH, Oleg RUS 20 12/7/1997
88 KOROVIN, Igor RUS 55 7/27/2000
89 CVETIC, Jovan SRB 477 9/8/1997
90 NIKOLIC, Kosta SRB 287 4/23/1999
91 BONFERRONI, Gabriel SUI 18 1/7/1999
92 DAGANI, Elia SUI 11 2/3/1998
93 METRAILLER, Clement SUI 43 6/11/1997
94 WEBER, Frederik SUI 35 3/1/1997
95 CIPAR, Jan SVK 140 3/25/1997
96 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus SWE 15 1/7/1998
97 KIMFORS, Anton SWE 65 1/12/1997
98 MATTSSON, Axel SWE 263 12/31/1998
99 SVENSSON, Jonathan SWE 208 10/4/1999
100 EKENLER, Hilmi Taha TUR 379 12/7/2001
101 GOKBULUT, Orkun TUR 499 4/8/1997
102 OZTUNC, Omer Kaan TUR 277 11/8/1997
103 SAY, Ali Ege TUR 385 1/14/1999
104 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy UKR 124 1/18/1998
105 KOZHIN, Nazar UKR 308 10/19/2000
106 LYMANSKYI, Pavlo UKR 300 2/5/1998
107 SVYSTIL, Vitaliy UKR 439 10/26/1999



16 pools
5 pools of 6 and 11 pools of 7
84 (78.50% of 107) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 CUOMO, Valerio ITA 1
2 SIKLOSI, Gergely HUN 2
3 BRUEV, Georgiy RUS 3
4 DORIGO, Clement FRA 5
5 VISMARA, Federico ITA 6
6 BIELEC, Maciej POL 7
7 DABIJA, Adrian ROU 9
8 MAHRINGER, Josef AUT 10
9 DAGANI, Elia SUI 11
10 MARTINI, Cosimo ITA 12
11 BRAUN, Rico GER 13
12 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus SWE 15
13 BUZZACCHINO, Gianpaolo ITA 17
14 BONFERRONI, Gabriel SUI 18
15 CANNONE, Romain FRA 19
16 KNYSH, Oleg RUS 20
17 STASZULONEK, Bartosz POL 21
18 ANDRASFI, Tibor HUN 23
19 UNTERHAUSER, Samuel GER 24
20 JURKA, Jakub CZE 27
21 WEBER, Frederik SUI 35
22 LINNEMANN, Christian Schack DEN 36
23 NAGY, David HUN 37
24 KNUDSEN, Kenneth DEN 40
25 KOCH, Mate Tamas HUN 41
26 METRAILLER, Clement SUI 43
27 LAPIN, Simon BEL 44
28 MICHALAK, Damian POL 45
29 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech POL 49
30 NGUEFACK, Lilian FRA 51
31 KOROVIN, Igor RUS 55
32 HOVIKYAN, Eduard ARM 58
33 KIMFORS, Anton SWE 65
34 POSTMA, Randy NED 70
35 D'AMICO, Kristian CZE 72
36 PIZENBERG, Jacob ISR 80
37 GALLY, Aymerick FRA 90
38 TULEN, Rafael NED 92
39 PONCIN, Nicolas BEL 95
40 KNECHTL, Lukas GER 96
41 BARTISSOL, Jose POR 97
42 ESKOV, Ruslan EST 98
43 GEDZO, Andzej EST 116
44 DUBOUSKI, Pavel BLR 117
45 SLATER, Philip IRL 118
46 BUSCH, Max GER 120
47 DIKOV, Plamen BUL 123
48 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy UKR 124
49 GALPER, Stanislav ISR 126
50 ELIASSEN, Ferdinand NOR 130
51 JORDAN, Owen GBR 139
52 CIPAR, Jan SVK 140
53 BUYANOV, Georgiy RUS 144
54 SINCLAIR, Aml GBR 145
55 KARPOV, Viacheslav BLR 150
56 BLOMMAERT, Felix BEL 151
57 THEWANGER, Emil AUT 153
58 ALVES, Goncalo POR 158
59 LOKAJ, Vaclav CZE 167
60 KEPPEL, Colin NED 175
61 MACSKA, Adam ROU 181
62 GUTMAN, Adi ISR 182
63 NIETO, Guillermo ESP 185



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
64 ROUDBAR, Samuel BEL 192
65 ALEXANDERSEN, Nicolaj DEN 194
66 COOPER, Matthew GBR 198
67 DICKINSON, Matthew GBR 204
68 SVENSSON, Jonathan SWE 208
69 KILJANDER, Oskar FIN 211
70 JURKA, Tomas CZE 218
71 GUSAROV, Klim EST 219
72 SZEP, Marton ROU 224
73 SAVELAINEN, Joonas FIN 238
74 TAURIAINEN, Topias FIN 240
75 MIKHALKOU, Pavel BLR 249
76 VERDON, Paul IRL 261
77 MATTSSON, Axel SWE 263
78 MULLER, Luis AUT 270
79 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, Javier ESP 273
80 OZTUNC, Omer Kaan TUR 277
81 SOLA, Jakov CRO 280
82 NIKOLIC, Kosta SRB 287
83 ONOFRE, Rafael POR 294
84 DERKSEN, Ruben NED 296
85 LYMANSKYI, Pavlo UKR 300
86 KOZHIN, Nazar UKR 308
87 CRUZ, Joao Rodrigo POR 365
88 PANELIUS, Rufus FIN 366
89 JUKNA, Rokas LTU 367
90 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry BLR 376
91 EKENLER, Hilmi Taha TUR 379
92 SAY, Ali Ege TUR 385
93 ALFHEIM, Fabian NOR 392
94 KYPRAIOS, Spyridon GRE 403
95 FILIPPOUSIS, Ioannis GRE 407
96 SALOKAS, Arnas LTU 411
97 DJATSUK, Filipp EST 419
98 SVYSTIL, Vitaliy UKR 439
99 OPREA, Mihail ROU 440
100 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier ESP 458
101 GEITUNG, Tomas NOR 464
102 BALMORI, Diego ESP 466
103 CVETIC, Jovan SRB 477
104 GOKBULUT, Orkun TUR 499
105 KRALEV, Presiyan BUL 507
106 RAEDER, Anton NOR 528
107 LACHIANI, Tomer ISR 549
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Strip 1

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
ROGUSHKIN, Maxim (NATIT / RUS)

ROUDBAR, Samuel BEL

SALOKAS, Arnas LTU

CUOMO, Valerio ITA

KIMFORS, Anton SWE

DJATSUK, Filipp EST

HOVIKYAN, Eduard ARM

ALEXANDERSEN, Nicolaj DEN

Strip 2

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)

POSTMA, Randy NED

COOPER, Matthew GBR

KOROVIN, Igor RUS

SIKLOSI, Gergely HUN

NIETO, Guillermo ESP

SVYSTIL, Vitaliy UKR

Strip 3

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)

D'AMICO, Kristian CZE

KYPRAIOS, Spyridon GRE

DICKINSON, Matthew GBR

OPREA, Mihail ROU

GUTMAN, Adi ISR

NGUEFACK, Lilian FRA

BRUEV, Georgiy RUS



Strip 4

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

GEROSSIDERIS, Efstathios (OXIF / GRE)

LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech POL

DORIGO, Clement FRA

FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier ESP

PIZENBERG, Jacob ISR

MACSKA, Adam ROU

SVENSSON, Jonathan SWE

ALFHEIM, Fabian NOR

Strip 5

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

BOROSAK, Mirna (CAFCM / CRO)

GALLY, Aymerick FRA

SAY, Ali Ege TUR

KILJANDER, Oskar FIN

MICHALAK, Damian POL

GEITUNG, Tomas NOR

KEPPEL, Colin NED

VISMARA, Federico ITA

Strip 6

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)

LOKAJ, Vaclav CZE

BIELEC, Maciej POL

LAPIN, Simon BEL

TULEN, Rafael NED

EKENLER, Hilmi Taha TUR

BALMORI, Diego ESP

GUSAROV, Klim EST



Strip 7

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

DABIJA, Adrian ROU

JURKA, Tomas CZE

METRAILLER, Clement SUI

CVETIC, Jovan SRB

THEWANGER, Emil AUT

RYKUNOU, Dzmitry BLR

PONCIN, Nicolas BEL

Strip 8

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

GEORGIEV, Marian (BUL)

KOCH, Mate Tamas HUN

KNECHTL, Lukas GER

MAHRINGER, Josef AUT

SZEP, Marton ROU

PANELIUS, Rufus FIN

GOKBULUT, Orkun TUR

ALVES, Goncalo POR

Strip 9

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

KRALIK, Andrej (SLAVSB / SVK+ROU)

KNUDSEN, Kenneth DEN

SAVELAINEN, Joonas FIN

KRALEV, Presiyan BUL

DAGANI, Elia SUI

BLOMMAERT, Felix BEL

BARTISSOL, Jose POR

JUKNA, Rokas LTU



Strip 10

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)

NAGY, David HUN

KARPOV, Viacheslav BLR

MARTINI, Cosimo ITA

TAURIAINEN, Topias FIN

ESKOV, Ruslan EST

RAEDER, Anton NOR

CRUZ, Joao Rodrigo POR

Strip 11

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

ALVES, Alfredo (POR)

GEDZO, Andzej EST

MIKHALKOU, Pavel BLR

KOZHIN, Nazar UKR

SINCLAIR, Aml GBR

LINNEMANN, Christian Schack DEN

LACHIANI, Tomer ISR

BRAUN, Rico GER

Strip 12

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

PAPAGEORGIOU, Panayiotis (CYP)

DUBOUSKI, Pavel BLR

VERDON, Paul IRL

ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus SWE

BUYANOV, Georgiy RUS

LYMANSKYI, Pavlo UKR

WEBER, Frederik SUI



Strip 13

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

CIVIERO, Ambre (PARIT / SUI)

JURKA, Jakub CZE

SLATER, Philip IRL

CIPAR, Jan SVK

BUZZACCHINO, Gianpaolo ITA

DERKSEN, Ruben NED

MATTSSON, Axel SWE

Strip 14

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

KOSA, Miklos (HUN)

JORDAN, Owen GBR

ONOFRE, Rafael POR

UNTERHAUSER, Samuel GER

BONFERRONI, Gabriel SUI

MULLER, Luis AUT

DIKOV, Plamen BUL

Strip 15

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

MARINCHESHKI, Nikolai (BUL)

ANDRASFI, Tibor HUN

ELIASSEN, Ferdinand NOR

NIKOLIC, Kosta SRB

RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, Javier ESP

BUSCH, Max GER

CANNONE, Romain FRA



Strip 16

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

KOVRLIJA, Ana (MKO / SRB)

GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy UKR

OZTUNC, Omer Kaan TUR

KNYSH, Oleg RUS

STASZULONEK, Bartosz POL

GALPER, Stanislav ISR

SOLA, Jakov CRO
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 MARTINI, Cosimo ITA 6 1.00 28 9 +19 Advanced
2 VISMARA, Federico ITA 6 1.00 30 15 +15 Advanced
3 PIZENBERG, Jacob ISR 6 1.00 29 14 +15 Advanced
4T KNYSH, Oleg RUS 5 1.00 25 13 +12 Advanced
4T ELIASSEN, Ferdinand NOR 5 1.00 25 13 +12 Advanced
4T ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus SWE 5 1.00 25 13 +12 Advanced
7 BIELEC, Maciej POL 6 1.00 28 17 +11 Advanced
8 DIKOV, Plamen BUL 5 1.00 25 16 +9 Advanced
9 MICHALAK, Damian POL 5 0.83 29 16 +13 Advanced
10 MAHRINGER, Josef AUT 5 0.83 28 15 +13 Advanced
11 CUOMO, Valerio ITA 5 0.83 27 17 +10 Advanced
12 KNUDSEN, Kenneth DEN 5 0.83 27 21 +6 Advanced
13 KNECHTL, Lukas GER 5 0.83 26 20 +6 Advanced
14T WEBER, Frederik SUI 4 0.80 24 13 +11 Advanced
14T BUZZACCHINO, Gianpaolo ITA 4 0.80 24 13 +11 Advanced
16 KOROVIN, Igor RUS 4 0.80 21 12 +9 Advanced
17 DERKSEN, Ruben NED 4 0.80 23 16 +7 Advanced
18 BUSCH, Max GER 4 0.80 23 18 +5 Advanced
19 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy UKR 4 0.80 23 20 +3 Advanced
20 KOCH, Mate Tamas HUN 4 0.67 26 17 +9 Advanced
21 PONCIN, Nicolas BEL 4 0.67 25 16 +9 Advanced
22 THEWANGER, Emil AUT 4 0.67 27 19 +8 Advanced
23 BLOMMAERT, Felix BEL 4 0.67 27 20 +7 Advanced
24 ESKOV, Ruslan EST 4 0.67 26 19 +7 Advanced
25 OPREA, Mihail ROU 4 0.67 24 18 +6 Advanced
26 SINCLAIR, Aml GBR 4 0.67 27 24 +3 Advanced
27 DJATSUK, Filipp EST 4 0.67 26 23 +3 Advanced
28 DORIGO, Clement FRA 4 0.67 25 22 +3 Advanced
29T TULEN, Rafael NED 4 0.67 24 21 +3 Advanced
29T GUTMAN, Adi ISR 4 0.67 24 21 +3 Advanced
31 DABIJA, Adrian ROU 4 0.67 23 20 +3 Advanced
32 DAGANI, Elia SUI 4 0.67 25 23 +2 Advanced
33 NAGY, David HUN 4 0.67 23 21 +2 Advanced
34 BRUEV, Georgiy RUS 4 0.67 21 21 0 Advanced
35 UNTERHAUSER, Samuel GER 3 0.60 22 16 +6 Advanced
36 CANNONE, Romain FRA 3 0.60 21 15 +6 Advanced
37 STASZULONEK, Bartosz POL 3 0.60 21 16 +5 Advanced
38 POSTMA, Randy NED 3 0.60 19 15 +4 Advanced
39 JORDAN, Owen GBR 3 0.60 19 19 0 Advanced
40T JURKA, Jakub CZE 3 0.60 18 19 -1 Advanced
40T DUBOUSKI, Pavel BLR 3 0.60 18 19 -1 Advanced
42 COOPER, Matthew GBR 3 0.60 16 17 -1 Advanced
43 SVYSTIL, Vitaliy UKR 3 0.60 19 21 -2 Advanced
44 ALVES, Goncalo POR 3 0.50 26 19 +7 Advanced
45 NGUEFACK, Lilian FRA 3 0.50 26 23 +3 Advanced
46T GUSAROV, Klim EST 3 0.50 25 22 +3 Advanced
46T KIMFORS, Anton SWE 3 0.50 25 22 +3 Advanced
48 LINNEMANN, Christian Schack DEN 3 0.50 24 21 +3 Advanced
49 D'AMICO, Kristian CZE 3 0.50 24 22 +2 Advanced
50 LACHIANI, Tomer ISR 3 0.50 25 24 +1 Advanced
51T BRAUN, Rico GER 3 0.50 24 23 +1 Advanced
51T METRAILLER, Clement SUI 3 0.50 24 23 +1 Advanced
53T CRUZ, Joao Rodrigo POR 3 0.50 25 25 0 Advanced
53T SVENSSON, Jonathan SWE 3 0.50 25 25 0 Advanced
55 BARTISSOL, Jose POR 3 0.50 21 21 0 Advanced
56 SZEP, Marton ROU 3 0.50 25 26 -1 Advanced
57 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech POL 3 0.50 23 24 -1 Advanced
58 KOZHIN, Nazar UKR 3 0.50 22 23 -1 Advanced
59 LAPIN, Simon BEL 3 0.50 21 22 -1 Advanced
60 JUKNA, Rokas LTU 3 0.50 25 27 -2 Advanced
61 ALEXANDERSEN, Nicolaj DEN 3 0.50 22 24 -2 Advanced
62 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry BLR 3 0.50 21 23 -2 Advanced
63 GEDZO, Andzej EST 3 0.50 21 25 -4 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
64 GALLY, Aymerick FRA 3 0.50 21 27 -6 Advanced
65 SIKLOSI, Gergely HUN 2 0.40 20 17 +3 Advanced
66T ANDRASFI, Tibor HUN 2 0.40 20 20 0 Advanced
66T CIPAR, Jan SVK 2 0.40 20 20 0 Advanced
68 BONFERRONI, Gabriel SUI 2 0.40 16 16 0 Advanced
69 SOLA, Jakov CRO 2 0.40 21 23 -2 Advanced
70 BUYANOV, Georgiy RUS 2 0.40 20 23 -3 Advanced
71 MATTSSON, Axel SWE 2 0.40 17 22 -5 Advanced
72 ROUDBAR, Samuel BEL 2 0.33 23 22 +1 Advanced
73 BALMORI, Diego ESP 2 0.33 23 23 0 Advanced
74 GEITUNG, Tomas NOR 2 0.33 21 21 0 Advanced
75 KEPPEL, Colin NED 2 0.33 23 24 -1 Advanced
76 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier ESP 2 0.33 22 25 -3 Advanced
77 MIKHALKOU, Pavel BLR 2 0.33 21 24 -3 Advanced
78 SAVELAINEN, Joonas FIN 2 0.33 23 27 -4 Advanced
79 LOKAJ, Vaclav CZE 2 0.33 20 24 -4 Advanced
80 KYPRAIOS, Spyridon GRE 2 0.33 18 23 -5 Advanced
81 ALFHEIM, Fabian NOR 2 0.33 22 28 -6 Advanced
82 SAY, Ali Ege TUR 2 0.33 18 24 -6 Advanced
83 SALOKAS, Arnas LTU 2 0.33 20 27 -7 Advanced
84T TAURIAINEN, Topias FIN 2 0.33 18 25 -7 Advanced
84T JURKA, Tomas CZE 2 0.33 18 25 -7 Advanced
86 HOVIKYAN, Eduard ARM 2 0.33 20 28 -8 Eliminated
87 GALPER, Stanislav ISR 1 0.20 19 24 -5 Eliminated
88 LYMANSKYI, Pavlo UKR 1 0.20 17 22 -5 Eliminated
89 ONOFRE, Rafael POR 1 0.20 16 22 -6 Eliminated
90 MULLER, Luis AUT 1 0.20 15 24 -9 Eliminated
91 NIKOLIC, Kosta SRB 1 0.20 12 24 -12 Eliminated
92 KARPOV, Viacheslav BLR 1 0.17 21 28 -7 Eliminated
93 MACSKA, Adam ROU 1 0.17 19 27 -8 Eliminated
94 DICKINSON, Matthew GBR 1 0.17 20 29 -9 Eliminated
95 CVETIC, Jovan SRB 1 0.17 17 29 -12 Eliminated
96 EKENLER, Hilmi Taha TUR 1 0.17 14 26 -12 Eliminated
97 PANELIUS, Rufus FIN 1 0.17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
98 RAEDER, Anton NOR 1 0.17 13 27 -14 Eliminated
99 KILJANDER, Oskar FIN 1 0.17 13 28 -15 Eliminated
100 KRALEV, Presiyan BUL 0 0.00 21 30 -9 Eliminated
101 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, Javier ESP 0 0.00 14 25 -11 Eliminated
102 SLATER, Philip IRL 0 0.00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
103T NIETO, Guillermo ESP 0 0.00 12 25 -13 Eliminated
103T OZTUNC, Omer Kaan TUR 0 0.00 12 25 -13 Eliminated
105 VERDON, Paul IRL 0 0.00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
106 GOKBULUT, Orkun TUR 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
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European Junior CH
Monday, March 6, 2017 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 JURKA, Jakub CZE 6/13/1999
2 VISMARA, Federico ITA 7/10/1997
3T BRAUN, Rico GER 9/29/1997
3T CUOMO, Valerio ITA 4/18/1998
5 MARTINI, Cosimo ITA 1/27/1997
6 PIZENBERG, Jacob ISR 10/25/1999
7 BIELEC, Maciej POL 9/17/1997
8 PONCIN, Nicolas BEL 12/28/1998
9 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus SWE 1/7/1998
10 BUSCH, Max GER 3/7/1997
11 CANNONE, Romain FRA 4/12/1997
12 COOPER, Matthew GBR 6/17/1998
13 KIMFORS, Anton SWE 1/12/1997
14 D'AMICO, Kristian CZE 4/22/1997
15 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech POL 12/8/1999
16 BUYANOV, Georgiy RUS 5/12/1997
17 ELIASSEN, Ferdinand NOR 3/9/1998
18 MICHALAK, Damian POL 4/4/1999
19 MAHRINGER, Josef AUT 7/2/1997
20T WEBER, Frederik SUI 3/1/1997
20T BUZZACCHINO, Gianpaolo ITA 11/29/1999
22 DERKSEN, Ruben NED 1/1/2000
23 THEWANGER, Emil AUT 2/23/1999
24 OPREA, Mihail ROU 3/24/1998
25 SINCLAIR, Aml GBR 4/6/1997
26 DJATSUK, Filipp EST 2/12/1999
27 DORIGO, Clement FRA 9/29/1997
28 TULEN, Rafael NED 6/1/1997
29 DAGANI, Elia SUI 2/3/1998
30 BRUEV, Georgiy RUS 9/27/1997
31 NGUEFACK, Lilian FRA 7/28/1999
32 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier ESP 11/2/1998
33 KNYSH, Oleg RUS 12/7/1997
34 DIKOV, Plamen BUL 10/27/1998
35 KNUDSEN, Kenneth DEN 10/17/1997
36 KNECHTL, Lukas GER 2/24/1997
37 KOROVIN, Igor RUS 7/27/2000
38 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy UKR 1/18/1998
39 KOCH, Mate Tamas HUN 7/18/1999
40 BLOMMAERT, Felix BEL 1/23/1998
41 ESKOV, Ruslan EST 9/9/1998
42 GUTMAN, Adi ISR 8/8/1997
43 DABIJA, Adrian ROU 2/19/1997
44 NAGY, David HUN 7/14/1999
45 UNTERHAUSER, Samuel GER 7/12/1997
46 STASZULONEK, Bartosz POL 7/1/1997
47 POSTMA, Randy NED 8/17/1999
48 JORDAN, Owen GBR 9/23/1998
49 DUBOUSKI, Pavel BLR 1/6/1997
50 SVYSTIL, Vitaliy UKR 10/26/1999
51 ALVES, Goncalo POR 8/3/1998
52 GUSAROV, Klim EST 5/5/1998
53 LACHIANI, Tomer ISR 12/16/1998
54 METRAILLER, Clement SUI 6/11/1997
55 SZEP, Marton ROU 1/11/1998
56 KOZHIN, Nazar UKR 10/19/2000
57 GEDZO, Andzej EST 9/30/1999
58 GALLY, Aymerick FRA 3/30/1997
59 CIPAR, Jan SVK 3/25/1997
60 BONFERRONI, Gabriel SUI 1/7/1999
61 SOLA, Jakov CRO 4/28/1999
62 GEITUNG, Tomas NOR 7/27/2000
63 KEPPEL, Colin NED 8/13/1998



Place Name Country Birthdate
64 ALFHEIM, Fabian NOR 3/11/1999
65 LINNEMANN, Christian Schack DEN 3/25/1997
66T SVENSSON, Jonathan SWE 10/4/1999
66T CRUZ, Joao Rodrigo POR 6/8/1998
68 BARTISSOL, Jose POR 2/5/1997
69 LAPIN, Simon BEL 9/6/1997
70 JUKNA, Rokas LTU 6/25/1999
71 ALEXANDERSEN, Nicolaj DEN 8/16/1998
72 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry BLR 5/27/1999
73 SIKLOSI, Gergely HUN 9/4/1997
74 ANDRASFI, Tibor HUN 12/10/1999
75 MATTSSON, Axel SWE 12/31/1998
76 ROUDBAR, Samuel BEL 1/13/1998
77 BALMORI, Diego ESP 2/20/1999
78 MIKHALKOU, Pavel BLR 11/18/1999
79 SAVELAINEN, Joonas FIN 5/9/1999
80 LOKAJ, Vaclav CZE 9/9/1998
81 KYPRAIOS, Spyridon GRE 9/30/1997
82 SAY, Ali Ege TUR 1/14/1999
83 SALOKAS, Arnas LTU 10/26/1998
84T JURKA, Tomas CZE 1/20/1997
84T TAURIAINEN, Topias FIN 3/9/1999
86 HOVIKYAN, Eduard ARM 1/24/1998
87 GALPER, Stanislav ISR 1/10/1999
88 LYMANSKYI, Pavlo UKR 2/5/1998
89 ONOFRE, Rafael POR 8/24/1998
90 MULLER, Luis AUT 9/14/1998
91 NIKOLIC, Kosta SRB 4/23/1999
92 KARPOV, Viacheslav BLR 11/3/1997
93 MACSKA, Adam ROU 4/28/2000
94 DICKINSON, Matthew GBR 6/20/1999
95 CVETIC, Jovan SRB 9/8/1997
96 EKENLER, Hilmi Taha TUR 12/7/2001
97 PANELIUS, Rufus FIN 2/21/1997
98 RAEDER, Anton NOR 6/18/1999
99 KILJANDER, Oskar FIN 10/2/1999
100 KRALEV, Presiyan BUL 5/15/1998
101 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, Javier ESP 9/13/1997
102 SLATER, Philip IRL 3/6/1997
103T OZTUNC, Omer Kaan TUR 11/8/1997
103T NIETO, Guillermo ESP 5/1/1999
105 VERDON, Paul IRL 2/20/1999
106 GOKBULUT, Orkun TUR 4/8/1997



European Junior CH
Monday, March 6, 2017 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FIE Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ALVES, Alfredo POR B 19041963000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Video: 1
BOROSAK, Mirna CRO B 24011980000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1
CIVIERO, Ambre SUI B 03021987002 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
GEORGIEV, Marian BUL B 19061963001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Video: 1
GEROSSIDERIS, Efstathios GRE B 14061970000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROSS, Gregory ISR B 09011959000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1
KOSA, Miklos HUN B 18121982000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVRLIJA, Ana SRB B 08041986000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Video: 1
KRALIK, Andrej SVK+ROU B 01011991000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
MADOYAN, Artach ARM B 08061960001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1
MARINCHESHKI, Nikolai BUL B 18121957000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Video: 2
PAGHIEV, Mihail MDA B 22071965001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Ref: 1
PAPAGEORGIOU, Panayiotis CYP B 27011984008 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
PETKOVA, Lazarina BUL B 11121989002 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
ROGUSHKIN, Maxim RUS B 05031991004 Ref: 1
SPEAKMAN, Adrian GBR B 22011986010 Ref: 1
VALIYEV, Fikrat AZE B 23051972000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1


